	11.11.15			
	U.S. Department of Commerce Patents and Trademark Office			
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05 - 14 - 1	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Courtelite	9 10 1/////			
MIN				
1.19.99 TPADE	71-11-11-1			
IRADL	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New ·	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # 1490 Frame # 0257 Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Sara Lee Corporation				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Saramar Corporation				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) Suite 145				
Address (line 2) 861 Silver Lake Drive				
	Delaware 19901			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
X Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
1				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with provided with provided to the proposition of the proposition

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

REEL: 1866 FRAME: 0444

X

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	318B	Page	2 ;	Pater	Department of Commerce of and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name	and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party or	nly.
Name [
Address (fine 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 4)					
) <u> </u>	nt Name and Addr	066			
Corresponde	ent Name and Addre	Area Code and	Telephone Number		
Name [Victoria J. Tripl	ett			
Address (line 1)	Sara Lee Corporat				
Address (line 2)	470 Hanes Mill Ro	ad			
Address (line 3)	Winston-Salem, NC	27105			-
Address (line 4)					
	Enter the total number	of pages of the att	ached conveyance do	cument	
	ncluding any attachme			cument #	1.1.
,	pplication Number				al numbers attached
L Company of the Comp	Trademark Application Numbers mark Application Num				
l liade	Thank Application No.	inder(s)	Regisu	ration Number(s	·/
<u> </u>					
Number of Pi	roperties	Actal symbol of sy		#	
The the test manner of properties involved.					
Fee Amount	_		· ·	\$	
Method of Deposit Ac	-	Enclosed D	eposit Account X		
	ment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be Deposit Account		# 19-1043	
		•		# [
		Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X	No
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
1/2/	1. 1.		.//		1.1/00
Name of	f Person Signing		Signature	——————————————————————————————————————	ate Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 1866 FRAME: 0445

CORRECTION TO BE MADE TO REEL #1490 FRAME #0257

Registration No. 1820555 should be Registration No. 1820855

TRADEMARK REEL: 1866 FRAME: 0446

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Washington, D.C. 20231

SARA LEE LAW DEPT

TRATEMARKIL 66/10/20

March 19, 1996

Date

REEL: 1866 FRAME: 0447

the original document.

Arthur J. DeBaugh

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

State of North Carolina)	
)	SS.
County of Forsyth)	

WHEREAS, Sara Lee Corporation (hereinafter called "Assignor), a Maryland corporation having its principal place of business at 3 First National Plaza, Chicago, Illinois, has adopted, used, and is the owner of the following trademark registrations:

MARK REGISTRATION NUMBER		REGISTRATION DATE	
JAVA COAST	1,818,540	January 25, 1994	
JAVA COAST	1,818,541	January 25, 1994	
JAVA COAST	1,820,855	February 8, 1994	
JAVA COAST	1,820,858	January 25, 1995	

WHEREAS, Saramar Corporation (hereinafter called "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 861 Silver Lake Boulevard, Dover Delaware 19901, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights title and interest in and to said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

TRADEMARK 66/+0/50
REEL: 1866 FRAME: 0448

800 🛭

Assignor warrants that it is the lawful owner of all rights transferred to Assignee by this Assignment.

Date: 3-19-96

Arthur J. DeBaugh

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ______ day of

March, 1996.

(Seal)



Notary Public

24RA LEE LAW DEPT

REEL: 1866 FRAME: 0449

RECORDED: 01/19/1999